Cl|O COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE
M L RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2020-2021 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 3 Schools in League--6th Grade (6 Schools)

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Challenge School Denver 124
*2 Graland Country Day School Denver 112
3 Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 75

Top 29 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town Score
*1 joshual Challenge School Denver 35
*2 Mark P Graland Country Day School Denver 27
3 Paxton D Challenge School Denver 24
4 Kendall A Graland Country Day School Denver 22
4 Om K Challenge School Denver 22
4 ethan k Challenge School Denver 22
7 Aiden F Graland Country Day School Denver 21
7 Clarke G Graland Country Day School Denver 21
7 Jack J Graland Country Day School Denver 21
7 mikey k Challenge School Denver 21

11 emersen f Challenge School Denver 20

11 nathan k Challenge School Denver 20

11 Aarush S Challenge School Denver 20

14 Vladimir S Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 19

14 Rex W Challenge School Denver 19

16 Rayan D Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 18

16 Sophia D Challenge School Denver 18

16 aryan g Challenge School Denver 18

16 saachi t Challenge School Denver 18
20 aedan b Challenge School Denver 16
20 Kenneth E Challenge School Denver 16
20 Liam N Haxtun Middle School Haxtun 16
20 Anika W Haxtun Middle School Haxtun 16
24 Agop D Challenge School Denver 14
24 Jake G Challenge School Denver 14
24 levig Challenge School Denver 14
27 Hemani D Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 13
27 Leo T Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 13
27 Jackson T Haxtun Middle School Haxtun 13

* [U] Unofficial Score



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver

3 Cherry Creek Academy Englewood

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School

1 joshua 1 Challenge School
2 Mark P Graland Country Day School
3 Paxton D Challenge School
4 Kendall A Graland Country Day School
4 OmK Challenge School
4 ethan k Challenge School

* [U] Unofficial Score

Town

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

Town

Team Score

124
112
75

Score
35
27
24
22
22
22



Rank
*1
*2
3
4

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2

O N AN AN W W W

11
11
11
15
15
15
15
15
20
20
20
23
23
25
25
27
28
29
30
30
32

School
Challenge School
Graland Country Day School
Cherry Creek Academy
Haxtun Middle School

Student
Kiran H
Ersel S
Charan N
Nate R
Kabir S
Anish C
Kartikey M
Jack W
Alex C
marc s
naaz a
Quincy C
Pravinh J
Jaxsen S
Rossie C
Lyla E
Claire H
Olivia S
Drew S
Coleman F
Emily O
Veronica S
Corbin A
Kanin K
nisha K
Zach S
Alexandra M
Smera P
Ritvik K
sophia m
Simar S
Bhavana C

Denver
Denver

Englewood

Haxtun

School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Haxtun Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Graland Country Day School
Graland Country Day School
Graland Country Day School
Graland Country Day School
Haxtun Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Haxtun Middle School
Haxtun Middle School
Challenge School
Haxtun Middle School
Cherry Creek Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Challenge School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy

[U] Unofficial Score

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 4 Schools in League--7th Grade (7 Schools)

Town

Denver
Denver
Englewood
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Englewood
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Haxtun
Westminster
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Haxtun
Westminster
Westminster
Haxtun
Haxtun
Denver
Haxtun
Englewood
Englewood
Englewood
Denver
Denver
Englewood

Town

Team Score
128
113
106
98

Score
29
28
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
16
15
12
12
11



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Challenge School Denver 128

2 Graland Country Day School Denver 113

3 Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 106

4 Haxtun Middle School Haxtun 98

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Kiran H Challenge School Denver 29
2 Ersel S Challenge School Denver 28
3 Charan N Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 25
3 Nate R Graland Country Day School Denver 25
3 Kabir S Challenge School Denver 25

* [U] Unofficial Score



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 4 Schools in League--8th Grade (7 Schools)

Rank
*1
*2
3
4

Top 40 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*2

[l ICIEN B NN N L ]

e}

11
11
11
11
16
17
17
17
17
17
22
22
22
25
25
27
28
28
28
28
28
33
33
33
33
33
33
39
39

School
Challenge School
Graland Country Day School
Cherry Creek Academy
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Student
Abhinav K
Austin Z
shouya h
Bennett F
Charlie M
Justin B
Saksham H
Pascale D
Ryan M
LeviM
Jesse C
Abbie K
henry m
Sophia s
Andreas T
Kanshita D
addie ¢
charlotte g
gabe h
Sanvi S
Sam W
sam a
Benjapon F
Adam W
samantha b
Dylan K
helen a
Gage H
Nielsen K
Joe M
Nicholas S
Carmen V
Sierra B
calic
Elliott K
Riley K
Nandini M
Hannah V
anne h
Mahi M

Town

Denver

Denver

Englewood

Westminster

School Town

Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Graland Country Day School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Graland Country Day School Denver
Haxtun Middle School Haxtun
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Graland Country Day School Denver
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Graland Country Day School Denver
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Graland Country Day School Denver
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Cherry Creek Academy Englewood
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Graland Country Day School Denver
Challenge School Denver

[U] Unofficial Score

Team Score
152
122
102
91

Score
35
34
33
27
27
26
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Challenge School Denver 152

2 Graland Country Day School Denver 122

3 Cherry Creek Academy Englewood 102

4 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 91

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Abhinav K Challenge School Denver 35
2 Austin Z Challenge School Denver 34
3 shouya h Challenge School Denver 33
4 Bennett F Challenge School Denver 27
4 Charlie M Graland Country Day School Denver 27

* [U] Unofficial Score



