

# COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

## 2020-2021 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

## Top 3 Schools in League--6th Grade (6 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	124
*2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	112
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	75

## Top 29 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	joshua l	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Mark P	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27
3	Paxton D	Challenge School	Denver	24
4	Kendall A	Graland Country Day School	Denver	22
4	Om K	Challenge School	Denver	22
4	ethan k	Challenge School	Denver	22
7	Aiden F	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
7	Clarke G	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
7	Jack J	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
7	mikey k	Challenge School	Denver	21
11	emersen f	Challenge School	Denver	20
11	nathan k	Challenge School	Denver	20
11	Aarush S	Challenge School	Denver	20
14	Vladimir S	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	19
14	Rex W	Challenge School	Denver	19
16	Rayan D	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	18
16	Sophia D	Challenge School	Denver	18
16	aryan g	Challenge School	Denver	18
16	saachi t	Challenge School	Denver	18
20	aedan b	Challenge School	Denver	16
20	Kenneth E	Challenge School	Denver	16
20	Liam N	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	16
20	Anika W	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	16
24	Agop D	Challenge School	Denver	14
24	Jake G	Challenge School	Denver	14
24	levi g	Challenge School	Denver	14
27	Hemani D	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	13
27	Leo T	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	13
27	Jackson T	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	13

## Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

## Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	124
2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	112
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	75

## Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	joshua l	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Mark P	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27
3	Paxton D	Challenge School	Denver	24
4	Kendall A	Graland Country Day School	Denver	22
4	Om K	Challenge School	Denver	22
4	ethan k	Challenge School	Denver	22

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

## Top 4 Schools in League--7th Grade (7 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	128
*2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	113
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	106
4	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	98

## Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Kiran H	Challenge School	Denver	29
*2	Ersel S	Challenge School	Denver	28
3	Charan N	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	25
3	Nate R	Graland Country Day School	Denver	25
3	Kabir S	Challenge School	Denver	25
6	Anish C	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	24
6	Kartikey M	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	24
6	Jack W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
9	Alex C	Challenge School	Denver	23
9	marc s	Challenge School	Denver	23
11	naaz a	Challenge School	Denver	22
11	Quincy C	Graland Country Day School	Denver	22
11	Pravinh J	Challenge School	Denver	22
11	Jaxsen S	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	22
15	Rossie C	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	21
15	Lyla E	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
15	Claire H	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
15	Olivia S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
15	Drew S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
20	Coleman F	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	20
20	Emily O	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	20
20	Veronica S	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	20
23	Corbin A	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	19
23	Kanin K	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	19
25	nisha K	Challenge School	Denver	18
25	Zach S	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	18
27	Alexandra M	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	17
28	Smera P	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	16
29	Ritvik K	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	15
30	sophia m	Challenge School	Denver	12
30	Simar S	Challenge School	Denver	12
32	Bhavana C	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	11

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

## Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

## Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	128
2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	113
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	106
4	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	98

## Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Kiran H	Challenge School	Denver	29
2	Ersel S	Challenge School	Denver	28
3	Charan N	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	25
3	Nate R	Graland Country Day School	Denver	25
3	Kabir S	Challenge School	Denver	25

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 4 Scho	ols in League8th Grade (7 Sch	ools)		
Rank	School		Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver		152
*2	Graland Country Day School	Denver		122
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood		102
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster		91
	dents in League8th Grade			
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Abhinay K	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	shouya h	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Bennett F	Challenge School	Denver	27
4	Charlie M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27
6	Justin B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	26
7	Saksham H	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	25
8	Pascale D	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
8	Ryan M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
8	Levi M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
11	Jesse C	Graland Country Day School	Denver	23
11	Abbie K	Challenge School	Denver	23
11	henry m	Graland Country Day School	Denver	23
11	Sophia s	Graland Country Day School	Denver	23
11	Andreas T	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	23
16	Kanshita D	Challenge School	Denver	22
17	addie c	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
17	charlotte g	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
17	gabe h	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
17	Sanvi S	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	21
17	Sam W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
22	sam a	Challenge School	Denver	20
22	Benjapon F	Challenge School	Denver	20
22	Adam W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	20
25	samantha b	Graland Country Day School	Denver	19
25	Dylan K	Challenge School	Denver	19
27	helen a	Graland Country Day School	Denver	18
28	Gage H	Haxtun Middle School	Haxtun	17
28	Nielsen K	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	17
28	Joe M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	17
28	Nicholas S	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	17
28	Carmen V	Graland Country Day School	Denver	17
33	Sierra B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	16
33	cali c	Graland Country Day School	Denver	16
22	TH: Y	, ,	- ·	

Cherry Creek Academy

Cherry Creek Academy

Challenge School

Woodrow Wilson Academy

Woodrow Wilson Academy

Graland Country Day School

Englewood

Westminster

Englewood

Westminster

Denver

Denver

16

16

16

16

15

15

33

33

33

33

39

39

Elliott K

Riley K

Nandini M

Hannah V

anne h

Mahi M

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Arapahoe, Denver, Jefferson, Phillips, Weld

## Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	152
2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	122
3	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	102
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	91

## Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Abhinav K	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	shouya h	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Bennett F	Challenge School	Denver	27
4	Charlie M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27